

Admin Section-I Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.mohpw.gov.bd

18 MAR 2025 অতিঃ প্রঃ প্রঃ (সওস) তত্ত্বাবধায়ক অকৌশলী Date: 16 March 2025

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.008.17- 189

ত্তর, পূর্ত ভবন, Government Order

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to allow Dr. Md. Shafiul Islam, Executive Engineer (Civil), Public Works Department to attend the 48<sup>th</sup> Executive Committee Meeting (ECM) of the Asian Civil Engineering Coordinating Council (ACECC) to be held at Yangon, Myanmar from 07/04/2025 to 09/04/2025 (excluding travel time) under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) The period of his stay in abroad will be treated as on duty. No portion of his salary will be drawn in foreign currency:
- (b) All expenses in the travel will be borne by the Asian Civil Engineering Coordinating Council (ACECC).
- (c) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.

This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

776 19 0/98 88/ 6 5AO OR DE 160 অতিরিক্ত প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (সওস ☐ বিধি মোতাবেক প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করন। সভায় যোগদান করণে এবং কার্য বিবল্পী অবহিত কর পত্রের মর্মানুসারে প্রতিবেশন পেশ কর্মন। 📙 তদত্ত কলে মভাৰকশঙ্ শভিবেশন বিন। No. 25.00.0000.013.08 08 17 189 (13

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary Ph: 02-55100733

Date: 16 March 2025

## Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Myanmar.
- 3. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of Myanmar in Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Houing and Public Works, Dhaka.

Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Executive Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Honorable Adviser, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Dr. Md. Shafiul Islam, Executive Engineer (Civil), PWD Resource Division, Dhaka.
- 11. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 12. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with request to upload the G.O. in Ministry's website].

13. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka.

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary

a 25		5 20 10 h		
3, 91	স: প্র:	ব্রুবলকারী ৪- উ: বি: প্র:	and house manufactured and	
	a		. p. 2.4.1	

Office of the Chief Engineer
Public Works Department
Establishment Branch-I
Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Memo No. 25.36.0000.215.08.116.08-376 (06)

Date: 23 /03/2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Additional Chief Engineer, Dhaka Public Works Zone, Dhaka.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Dhaka Public Works Circle-4, Dhaka.
- 2. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
- 4. Dr. Md. Shafiul Islam, Executive Engineer, Public Works Resource Division, Dhaka.
- 5. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works, 2nd 12-Storied Govt. Office Bldg. Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

(Md. Mahabub Hasan)

Superintending Engineer(Establishment)

Public Works Department, Dhaka.
Phone: 02-223380999
se\_est@pwd.gov.bd

TE CORPUS